
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 5/9/2018 Needed for 4/16/2018 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 100% Target 100% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 590 590 -114 704 119.322

2 RHODE ISLAND 223 223 -33 256 114.798

3 NORTH DAKOTA 836 836 19 817 97.727

4 MONTANA 1,090 1,090 28 1,062 97.431

5 FLORIDA 18,152 18,152 653 17,499 96.403

6 NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 2,196 107 2,089 95.128

7 DELAWARE 2,260 2,260 114 2,146 94.956

8 ALABAMA 1,907 1,907 101 1,806 94.704

9 PHILIPPINES 52 52 3 49 94.231

10 WISCONSIN 3,646 3,646 249 3,397 93.171

11 MARYLAND 16,103 16,103 1,283 14,820 92.033

12 KANSAS 6,664 6,664 548 6,116 91.777

13 ARKANSAS 532 532 44 488 91.729

14 INDIANA 38,381 38,381 3,199 35,182 91.665

15 MICHIGAN 23,262 23,262 1,992 21,270 91.437

16 VERMONT 3,893 3,893 339 3,554 91.292

17 NEBRASKA 6,632 6,632 592 6,040 91.074

18 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,198 110 1,088 90.818

19 IOWA 4,213 4,213 397 3,816 90.577

20 OHIO 30,927 30,927 2,923 28,004 90.549

21 MINNESOTA 11,567 11,567 1,097 10,470 90.516

22 COLORADO 3,169 3,169 314 2,855 90.092

23 UTAH 604 604 60 544 90.066

24 VIRGINIA 4,327 4,327 444 3,883 89.739

25 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 62,132 6,616 55,516 89.352

26 NEW JERSEY 9,763 9,763 1,095 8,668 88.784

27 MAINE 2,543 2,543 301 2,242 88.164

28 NEW YORK 29,683 29,683 3,551 26,132 88.037

29 ARIZONA 7,120 7,120 852 6,268 88.034

30 HAWAII 25 25 3 22 88.000

31 IDAHO 552 552 67 485 87.862

32 ILLINOIS 14,776 14,776 1,886 12,890 87.236

33 WYOMING 1,240 1,240 161 1,079 87.016

34 CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,779 244 1,535 86.284

35 OKLAHOMA 1,146 1,146 169 977 85.253

36 CALIFORNIA 11,591 11,591 1,728 9,863 85.092

37 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 6,197 924 5,273 85.090

38 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,690 258 1,432 84.734

39 WASHINGTON 2,529 2,529 395 2,134 84.381

40 TEXAS 6,243 6,243 976 5,267 84.366

41 TENNESSEE 1,629 1,629 257 1,372 84.223

42 LOUISIANA 1,938 1,938 306 1,632 84.211

43 GEORGIA 4,567 4,567 725 3,842 84.125

44 MISSOURI 3,677 3,677 589 3,088 83.982

45 MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 5,721 925 4,796 83.831

46 FRANCE 278 278 47 231 83.094

47 ALASKA 1,431 1,431 247 1,184 82.739

48 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,558 509 2,049 80.102

49 OREGON 1,681 1,681 356 1,325 78.822

50 DIST OF COL 152 152 34 118 77.632

51 KENTUCKY 3,378 3,378 776 2,602 77.028

52 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 760 218 542 71.316

53 NEVADA 588 588 176 412 70.068

54 MEXICO 36 36 19 17 47.222

55 PUERTO RICO 34 34 25 9 0.000

Grand Totals 369,861 369,861 38,904 330,957 89.481

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: April 16, 2018



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

PHILIPPINES 52 49 94.231 NORTH DAKOTA 836 817 97.727

UTAH 604 544 90.066 MONTANA 1,090 1,062 97.431

ARIZONA 7,120 6,268 88.034 KANSAS 6,664 6,116 91.777

HAWAII 25 22 88.000 NEBRASKA 6,632 6,040 91.074

IDAHO 552 485 87.862 COLORADO 3,169 2,855 90.092

CALIFORNIA 11,591 9,863 85.092 WYOMING 1,240 1,079 87.016

WASHINGTON 2,529 2,134 84.381 OKLAHOMA 1,146 977 85.253

ALASKA 1,431 1,184 82.739 NEW MEXICO 1,690 1,432 84.734

OREGON 1,681 1,325 78.822 TEXAS 6,243 5,267 84.366

NEVADA 588 412 70.068 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 542 71.316

Totals 26,173 22,286 85.149 MEXICO 36 17 47.222

Totals 29,506 26,204 88.809

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,646 3,397 93.171 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

INDIANA 38,381 35,182 91.665 RHODE ISLAND 223 256 114.798

MICHIGAN 23,262 21,270 91.437 DELAWARE 2,260 2,146 94.956

IOWA 4,213 3,816 90.577 MARYLAND 16,103 14,820 92.033

OHIO 30,927 28,004 90.549 VERMONT 3,893 3,554 91.292

MINNESOTA 11,567 10,470 90.516 PENNSYLVANIA 62,132 55,516 89.352

ILLINOIS 14,776 12,890 87.236 NEW JERSEY 9,763 8,668 88.784

MISSOURI 3,677 3,088 83.982 MAINE 2,543 2,242 88.164

Totals 130,449 118,117 90.546 NEW YORK 29,683 26,132 88.037

CONNECTICUT 1,779 1,535 86.284

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,197 5,273 85.090

MASSACHUSETTS 5,721 4,796 83.831

Detachment Goal Actual Percent FRANCE 278 231 83.094

MISSISSIPPI 590 704 119.322 WEST VIRGINIA 2,558 2,049 80.102

FLORIDA 18,152 17,499 96.403 DIST OF COL 152 118 77.632

NORTH CAROLINA 2,196 2,089 95.128 Totals 143,285 127,336 88.869

ALABAMA 1,907 1,806 94.704

ARKANSAS 532 488 91.729

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,198 1,088 90.818

VIRGINIA 4,327 3,883 89.739 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,629 1,372 84.223 4/16/2018 369,861 330,957 89.481

LOUISIANA 1,938 1,632 84.211

GEORGIA 4,567 3,842 84.125 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,378 2,602 77.028 4/16/2017 328,582

PUERTO RICO 34 9 26.471  

Totals 40,448 37,014 91.510 Difference: 2,375

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


